

CFX PROJECT NO. 599-526A; CONTRACT NO. 001126

WRONG-WAY DRIVING VEHICLE DETECTION AND COUNTERMEASURES EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 26, 2015

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	The New Florida Industrial Elec.		SICE, Inc.		United Signs & Signals	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$113,195.23	\$113,195.23	\$201,649.49	\$201,649.49	\$111,736.00	\$111,736.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$84,541.60	\$84,541.60	\$25,180.72	\$25,180.72	\$82,267.00	\$82,267.00
603A-100	CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF EXISTING ITS DEVICES	1	LS	\$6,291.72	\$6,291.72	\$18,206.02	\$18,206.02	\$6,223.00	\$6,223.00
612-100	GEOLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$15,695.96	\$15,695.96	\$32,963.86	\$32,963.86	\$19,914.00	\$19,914.00
631-100	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INVENTORY	5	EA	\$163.68	\$818.40	\$867.47	\$4,337.35	\$373.00	\$1,865.00
631-101	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE HOUSING INVENTORY	5	EA	\$236.44	\$1,182.20	\$867.47	\$4,337.35	\$373.00	\$1,865.00
633-121-2	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER) (F&I)	20,982	LF	\$1.54	\$32,312.28	\$1.36	\$28,561.81	\$1.90	\$39,865.80
633-141-3	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (72 SPLICE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$729.89	\$1,459.78	\$825.23	\$1,650.45	\$871.00	\$1,742.00
633-141-3A	EXISTING FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	3	EA	\$200.06	\$600.18	\$867.47	\$2,602.41	\$653.00	\$1,959.00
633-141-4	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	330	EA	\$38.70	\$12,771.00	\$42.17	\$13,915.66	\$43.00	\$14,190.00
635-1-11	PULL BOX (F&I)	237	EA	\$432.83	\$102,580.71	\$899.13	\$213,094.41	\$685.00	\$162,345.00
635-1-15	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX (F&I)	62	EA	\$948.07	\$58,780.34	\$1,325.28	\$82,167.18	\$1,360.00	\$84,320.00
638-001-0115	FO CONDUIT (1-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (WALL MOUNTED)	90	LF	\$4.29	\$386.10	\$26.01	\$2,341.08	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
638-001-0211	FO CONDUIT (2-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	2,141	LF	\$5.00	\$10,705.00	\$7.94	\$16,999.02	\$6.00	\$12,846.00
638-001-0213	FO CONDUIT (2-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	459	LF	\$12.22	\$5,608.98	\$20.82	\$9,555.50	\$20.00	\$9,180.00
638-001-0215	FO CONDUIT (2-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (WALL MOUNTED)	30	LF	\$8.99	\$269.70	\$26.01	\$780.36	\$59.00	\$1,770.00
638-001-0315	FO CONDUIT (3-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (WALL MOUNTED)	30	LF	\$11.64	\$349.20	\$26.84	\$805.27	\$68.00	\$2,040.00
638-002-0111	FO CONDUIT (1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	5,158	LF	\$5.76	\$29,710.08	\$7.11	\$36,671.52	\$10.00	\$51,580.00
638-002-0113	FO CONDUIT (1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	2,261	LF	\$11.20	\$25,323.20	\$19.99	\$45,192.76	\$26.00	\$58,786.00
638-002-0211	FO CONDUIT (2-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	1,519	LF	\$8.67	\$13,169.73	\$7.94	\$12,060.49	\$27.00	\$41,013.00
638-003-0311	FO CONDUIT (2-1" & 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	5,239	LF	\$8.19	\$42,907.41	\$8.77	\$45,945.40	\$11.00	\$57,629.00
638-003-0313	FO CONDUIT (2-1" & 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	648	LF	\$14.37	\$9,311.76	\$21.65	\$14,028.03	\$25.00	\$16,200.00
638-003-0411	FO CONDUIT (2-1" & 2-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	1,052	LF	\$9.39	\$9,878.28	\$9.60	\$10,099.20	\$17.00	\$17,884.00
638-003-0413	FO CONDUIT (2-1" & 2-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	2,247	LF	\$16.86	\$37,884.42	\$27.30	\$61,337.69	\$37.00	\$83,139.00
638-162-0113	FO CONDUIT (6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	2,981	LF	\$28.27	\$84,272.87	\$31.14	\$92,833.37	\$44.00	\$131,164.00
638-162-0213	FO CONDUIT (6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/2-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	408	LF	\$29.03	\$11,844.24	\$31.97	\$13,044.50	\$49.00	\$19,992.00
638-162-0313	FO CONDUIT (6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/3-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	534	LF	\$30.18	\$16,116.12	\$32.80	\$17,516.23	\$51.00	\$27,234.00
638-163-0313	FO CONDUIT (6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/2-1" & 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11)(BORE)	3,110	LF	\$28.53	\$88,728.30	\$32.80	\$102,014.00	\$47.00	\$146,170.00
638-183-0513	FO CONDUIT (8" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/2-1" & 3-2" HDPE/SDR 11)(BORE)	96	LF	\$37.82	\$3,630.72	\$34.46	\$3,308.37	\$110.00	\$10,560.00
638-183-0613	FO CONDUIT (8" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/2-1" & 4-2" HDPE/SDR 11)(BORE)	339	LF	\$38.64	\$13,098.96	\$35.29	\$11,964.09	\$104.00	\$35,256.00
639-1-22	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (F&I)	1	AS	\$1,968.25	\$1,968.25	\$12,043.37	\$12,043.37	\$2,353.00	\$2,353.00
639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I)	57	EA	\$760.02	\$43,321.14	\$551.94	\$31,460.68	\$783.00	\$44,631.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I (TYPE P-II SERVICE)	20	EA	\$1,188.36	\$23,767.20	\$1,647.73	\$32,954.67	\$682.00	\$13,640.00
668-13	ITS FIELD CABINET, F&I, POLE MOUNT, TYPE 336 CABINET	19	EA	\$2,819.88	\$53,577.72	\$5,876.82	\$111,659.57	\$8,180.00	\$155,420.00
683-101	ETHERNET SWITCH (F&I)	6	EA	\$1,936.83	\$11,620.98	\$2,412.05	\$14,472.29	\$1,573.00	\$9,438.00
683-103A	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER (F&I)	26	EA	\$618.83	\$16,089.58	\$879.52	\$22,867.47	\$450.00	\$11,700.00
683-105	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 12 PORT (F&I)	19	EA	\$1,078.87	\$20,498.53	\$881.14	\$16,741.68	\$1,555.00	\$29,545.00
683-110	CUT-TO-LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPERS (F&I)	88	EA	\$41.09	\$3,615.92	\$15.33	\$1,348.63	\$49.00	\$4,312.00
685-101	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	19	EA	\$2,254.06	\$42,827.14	\$1,219.64	\$23,173.13	\$3,001.00	\$57,019.00
690-100	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL	20	EA	\$636.57	\$12,731.40	\$421.69	\$8,433.73	\$357.00	\$7,140.00
700-1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21 TO 30 SF	73	AS	\$688.70	\$50,275.10	\$3,289.96	\$240,167.07	\$4,754.00	\$347,042.00
700-1-74	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM, 31+ SF	3	AS	\$5,919.20	\$17,757.60	\$4,112.45	\$12,337.35	\$5,243.00	\$15,729.00
700-89-12A	RRFB WRONG WAY SYSTEM COMPLETE (INSTALL) (AC)	19	AS	\$4,048.63	\$76,923.97	\$2,811.03	\$53,409.64	\$7,661.00	\$145,559.00
715-1-111	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 10)	37,566	LF	\$0.49	\$18,407.34	\$0.81	\$30,496.35	\$0.60	\$22,539.60
715-1-113	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 6)	2,034	LF	\$0.88	\$1,789.92	\$1.25	\$2,549.95	\$2.10	\$4,271.40
715-1-115	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 2)	28,656	LF	\$1.64	\$46,995.84	\$2.45	\$70,162.32	\$2.25	\$64,476.00
715-1-116	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 1)	12,588	LF	\$2.97	\$37,386.36	\$2.92	\$36,802.46	\$3.05	\$38,393.40
715-1-118	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 1/0)	5,406	LF	\$3.48	\$18,812.88	\$3.28	\$17,710.84	\$3.90	\$21,083.40
715-2-334	CONDUIT (F&I - SURFACE MOUNT) (RGS)	595	LF	\$12.86	\$7,651.70	\$26.01	\$15,477.17	\$18.00	\$10,710.00
4230-1A	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (FIBER)	4	EA	\$85.74	\$342.96	\$297.83	\$1,191.33	\$73.00	\$292.00
4230-1B	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (POWER)	70	EA	\$87.82	\$6,147.40	\$297.83	\$20,848.19	\$73.00	\$5,110.00
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00

\$1,405,933.40

\$1,961,471.48

\$2,323,298.60